BEFORE THE IOWA REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

STATE CAPITOL
DES |MOINES, IOWA

TOWA REAT. ESTATE COMMISSION
Complainant,

vs.

FINDINGS OF FACT,

HAWKEYE FARM SERVICE AND REALTY INC.
(#F00584)

Broker—-Respondent,

CONCLUSTIONS OF LAW

and ORDER
FRANCIS C. PRENDERGAST (#B08008)

Broker-Respondent,
MARCELLA M. PRENDERGAST (#B0B009)

Broker—-Respondent.
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COMES NOW the Iowa Real Estate Commission and states:

1. That by virtue of |its authority under Section 117 of the
Code of Iowa, the Iowa Real Estate Commission conducted a hearing
on January 21, 1983, to determine whethér the real estate brokers
licenses of Hawkeye Farm Serﬁice and Realty Inc., Francis C.
Prendergast, and Marcella M! Prendergast should be suspended or reﬁoked.

2. That at the hearing the Iowa Real Estate Commission was
represented by Assistant Attorney General, Frank Thomas. Marcella M.
Prendergast and to the extént of her interest Hawkeye Farm Serﬁice and
Realty Inc. were represented by Jeffrey A. Krausman and Francis C.
Prendergast and to the extent of his interest Hawkeye Farm Service and
Realty Inc. appeared pro se.

3. That a full presentation was made by all parties relative to
the matters set forth in the complaint issued by the Real Estate
Commission dated December 22, 1982.

4. That the Towa Real Estate Commission by unanimous vote found
that Hawkeye Farm'Serﬁice and Realty Inc., Francis C. Prendergast and‘
Marcella M. Pfendergast guilty of Violating Sections 117.29(3), 117.34(7},

117.34{8), 117.46 (1) and 117.46{4) of the 1981 Code of Iowa.

THEREFORE it is ordered by the Iowa Real Estaté Commission asg
follows: |

1. That the real estate brokers license of Hawkeyve Farm SerVice
and Realty Inc., Francis C.|Prendergast, and Marcella M. Prendergast

be and the same are hereby suspended for a period of one vear from
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ATTEST:

CHATRPERSON

JUDLIEN C. CAMPBEL?I ,

{
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EUGENE O]/&OHNSON, DIRgCTOR




